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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the targets set and achievements made so far under the Janani Suraksha Yojana (JSY);

(b) the funds allocated under the JSY during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government has received requests from various State Governments in the country including Punjab to increase the assistance Provided to individual beneficiary mother under JSY and National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) for institutional deliveries;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No targets are fixed by Union of India under the Janani Suraksha Yojana (JSY). The number of institutional deliveries under JSY during last three years is as under:-

    (In lakhs)

2006-07  2007-08  2008-09

31.58  73.30  85.30

(b): The year-wise funds allocated under the JSY during last three years and the current year is as under:

      (Rs. In Crores)

2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

135.51  250.00  1281.47  1515.40

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

